GOVERNMENT TENDER NOTICE

Notice Inviting Tender Nos.83,84,85 & 86/SERI/PCR/UD/2017-18.

Septed quotations are invited by the Executive Engineer, Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue (2nd floor). Kolkata-13 for Constructional works in Uttar Dinajpur district from the enlisted contractors of P.W. Deptt. (Elec.), CB Directorate, as well as from the bonafide experienced and resourceful outside contractors having experience in such

type of works in Govt. Department / Zilla Parishad.

NIT No.	Name of the Work.	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.	Time of completion of work.
83	Repairing of 5-HP Sub-merssible Pump Motor set at Sohorai Sericulture Composite Unit, Raigunj, Uttar Dinajpur under P.C.R.	Rs.42,354/- (Rupees forty two thousand three hundred fifty four)only.	Rs.1,060/- (Rupees one thousand sixty) only.	Sohorai Sericulture Composite Unit, Raigunj, Uttar Dinajpur.	1(one) month from the date of issue of Work Order.
84	Renovation of Office Building at Sohorai Sericulture Composite Unit, Raigunj, Uttar Dinajpur under P.C.R.	Rs.4,99,862/- (Rupees four lake ninety nine thousand eight hundres sixty two) only.	Rs.12,500/- (Rupees twelve thousand five hundred) only.	-do-	-do-
85	Repairing of Boundry wall (behind Reeling House No.1 & Reeling House No.2 at at Sohorai Sericulture Composite Unit, Raigunj, Uttar Dinajpur (Flood damaged 130 mtr.) under P.C.R.	Rs.4,99,318/- Rupees four lakh ninety nine thousand three hundred eighteen) only.	Rs.12,485/- (Rupees twelve thousand four hundred eighty five) only.	-(10-	-do-
86	Repairing of Boundry wall (behind Office Building & front side of the Farm) at Sohorai Sericulture Composite Unit, Raigunj, Uttar Dinajpur (Flood damaged 120 mt.) under P.C.R. works.	Rs.4,99,221/- (Rupees four lakh ninety nine thousand two hundred twenty one)only	Rs.12,485/- (Rupees twelve thousand four hundred eighty five) only.	-do-	-do-

The quotation Papers (N.I.T., Schedule of Works, & Form: 2911(i/ii) etc.) may be obtained/downloaded from <u>seriwbgov.org</u> at free of cost. Duly filled quotation to be submitted/dropped in the Box kept at Head Quarters. Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Envelope - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T.No......, Sl.No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filed on 2911 (ii) quoting in Rate both in figure and words, and Sealed.

2(two) Envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger Envelope and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No..... Name of Work, SL. No. and Name of Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per scheduled mentioned in this N.I.T.

Last date and time of submission of Tender	19-03-2018 at 3-00 P.M. at Headquarters, Kolkata.
Date of opening of Tender	19.03.2018 after 3-30 P.M. at Headquarters, Kolkata.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the Technical Bid is found acceptable.

Labour Cess will be deducted from Bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal 45, Ganesh Ch. Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata - 700 013 on any working days and in website: seriwbgov.org.

N.S.C./K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Demand Draft / Bankers Cheque of a Nationalized Bank will be considered.

The Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal reserves the right to reject/accept all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holiday the next working day will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory. Notwithstanding anything contained in this N.I.T., the general and other terms and conditions will be binding upon all concerned.

Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture),
West Bengal.

Memo.No. po55 (8) ENG/CIVIL/PCR/UD/1 (Vol.-4),

Dated, 22 02/2018.

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

- 1. The Assistant Director of Textiles (Sericulture), Karnajora, Raigunj, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 2. The Notice Board of this Directorate, Headquarters, Kolkata.
- 3. The Website of this Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal.

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture),
West Bengal.

Price Schedule for repairing of Office building at Raiganj Seri. Comp. Unit, Saharai, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur, under PCR.

Utt	ar Dinajpur, under PCR.			
01.				
01.	Dismantling RC floor beams etc including cutting rods and removing rubbish as directed.	3m³	1956.00/m³	5868.00
02.	Dismantling all types of plain cement concrete works. Stacking as directed. Within a lead of 75 m.	20.20m ³	939.00/m ³	18968.00
03.	Stripping off worn out plaster and racking out joints of wall ceiling etc. up to any height, and in any floor including removing rubbish as directed. Within a lead of 75 m.	661m²	19.00/m²	12559.00
04.	Ordinary cement concrete (Mix 1:2:4) with graded stone chips (20 mm (20mm dia) excluding shuttering and reinfrorcement if any pakur variety. (i) In G.F.	3m ³	5750.10/m ³	17250.00
05.	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centering and necessary staging up to 4 m and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slab, beams etc. including fitting and fixing and striking out after completion of works.(I) In G.F.	68m²	328.00/m²	22304.00
06.	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structure including distribution bars, strrups, binder etc. and removal of loose rust (if necessary) cutting to requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every intersection complete as per drawing as directed. Tor Steel. (i) In G.F.	2.00 Qtf	6020 '\$ 0/Qtl	12041.00
07.	Ordinary cement concrete M-15 (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20 mm dia) excluding shuttering and reinforcement if any Pakur Variety.	15.20m ³	6364.10/m ³	96734.00
08.	Labour for taking out doors and windows including shutter for repair and replacement of different parts of the frame and re fixing the same including mending good all damage complete.	31 m²	119.00/m²	3689.00
09.	Dismantling artificial stone flooring up to 50 mm thick by carefully chiselling with out damaging the base and removing rubbish as directed. Within a lead of 75 m. In G.F.	21m²	50.00/m ²	1050.00
10.	Wood work in doors and windows frame fitted and fixed complete including a protection coat of painting at the contact surface of the frame excluding cost of concrete Hard wood.neem.	0.45m ³	50963.00/m ³	22933.00
11.	Taking out grills from wooden frame including cutting lugs and re fixing the same.	5 Nos.	99.00/each	495.00
12	S/F/F M.S. clamp for fitting doors and windows frame made of flat; bent bar and bifurcated with necessary screws etc. by cement concrete (1:2:4) as per direction.40mmx 6mmx250mm length.	46 Nos.	29.00/each	1334.00

Contd...(P).....(2).....

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulturte),
West Bengal

	13.	((2))					
	15.	Artificial stone floor, dado, stair case etc. with cement co				<	
		(4:2:1) with stone chips laid in panels as directed with to made with ordinary cement including smooth fill that to	oncre	te 2	21m ²	210.00	, 2
		made with ordinary come as all ected with to	nning	.		319.00,	/m² 6699.
		complete including all material	11	-			
-		35 mm thick chan and labour 3mm thick to	nning	,			
	14.	MS structural works in columns, beams etc with simple rostructural members, angle, chanel etc. connects by	PPIIIE	5			
		structural months in columns, beams etc with simple as	.11 1				
1	- 1	structural members, angle, chanel etc. connected to one as per design complete including welding fabrication.	olled	7	5 Kg. 6	0.23/Kg	4545
		erection all complete including welding fabrication	anoth	er		7.1	4517.0
	15.	as per design complete including welding fabrication hoise erection all complete for lader.	ting a	nd		•	
	13.	ridster (to wall floor					
		including rounding off or chamfering and and cement n	nortar	-			
		racking out joints or record	nd				
1		liosing and drip course when	ting				
	1 1	(A) In G.F.	67				
	2	Z(iv) Wtih (4:1) com					
	(v) With (6:1) company		1			
	10	v) With (6:1) cement mortar, 15mm thickness vi) With (6:1) cement mortar (inside), 20 mm thickness.		136		7.001	21252
		vi) With (6:1) cement mortar (inside), 20 mm thickness.		273	111 (100	7.00/m ²	21352.00
16	6 1	lost as		252	2 102	2.00/m ²	
-	- 1	leat cement punning about 1.5 mm thick in wall, dado wind		<	141	.00/m²	35532.00
17	51	lls, floor, drain etc.	wob	78m	2 240	00/m ²	
17	. 10	i.S.or W.I ornamental arity of			34.0	10/m	2652.00
	CC	ontinuously welded with M.S., W.I. Flats and bars of window illing etc. Fitted and Fixed with necessary as		100	V ===	1	
	ra	iling etc. Fitted and Find the Ville Flats and bars of window	A/C	185	Sg. /3.7	1/Kg.	13636.00
	W	eigning above 10 V= /2 2	v3,			C	
18.	. Pa	nel shutter of doors and windows as per design including ting and fixing the same in position but each it.	ווווכ				
	hin	ting and fixing the same in position but excluding the cost of a same in position but excluding the cost of a same thick shutter with 19 mm thick same the cost of a same thinks are same to same the same to same thinks are same to same the same to same thinks are same to same the same that same the same to same the same that same the same to same the same to same the same that same that same the same that same that same the same that same the same that same the same that same th	200	5.63n	1 ² 2789.	00/m ²	15700
	1	nges. 35mm thick shutter with 19 mm thick panel. Gamar.	f			00/11/	15702.00
10	-	finck panel. Gamar.				f~	<
19.	Shu	itter 2/3 rd panel and a lord					
	;de	sign and with ordinary glass five	ner	8.64m	2 2		
	****	od beads and nails in al. I		0.04m	3046.0	$00/m^2$	26317.00
	posi	tion. 35mm thick shows	- 1				
20.	Style	es and rails of wooden (Payment to be made on area of new conly) 35 mm thick shutter Gamar					
	Work	(Only) 25 months of Wooden (Payment to be made on area of					
21.	Iron	conly) 35 mm thick shutter Gamar.	N	0.80m^2	2178.00	$0/m^2$	1742.00
						7.11	1742.00
	(::)10	vs with ISI mark.(i) 75mm x 47mmx1.70mm. 0mm x 58mm x 1.90mm					
2.	(11)10	0mm x 58mm x 1.90mm	14	O Nos.	31.00/e	206	
2.	11 011 5	ocket bolt of approved "		8 Nos.	47.00/ea	206	1240.00
_	100m	m long x 10 mm dia bolt.	1 2				846.00
3.	Iron si	keleton bolt of approved quality fitted and fixed complete. Im long x 10 mm dia. Rod.	2	0 Nos.	40.00/ea		800.00
	375 m	m long x 10 mm dia. Rod.	-	<	<		
	Iron h	asp holt of	3	Nos.	92.00/ea	ch	276.00
1	with 1	asp bolt of approved quality fitted and fixed completes 6 mm dia rod with center bolt and rows of fixed completes		1		1	70.00
	one Ti	o mm dia rod with center bolt and round five	3	Nos.	166.00/ea	och la	0.5
- 10	ong.	6 mm dia rod with center bolt and round fitting 300mm				4	98.00
111	ron ca	tch hook of approved					
a	nd cho	powkat 6mm dia x 100 mm long.	12	Nos.	20.0		
A	modize	ed aluminium D	12	-	36.00/eacl	h 43	32.00
fix	xed co	ed aluminium D-type handle of approved quality, fitted & mplete 100 mm grip x 10 mm dia	-				
W	/hite w	mplete 100 mm grip x 10 mm dia.	16	Nos.	69.00/each	111	04.00
th	Orous					111	04.00
	- oug	hly – 2 coats.	520	m ²	18.14/m ²		Z
CII			020	111	10.14/m	-	33.00

Contd.....(P)....(3).... Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulturte),
West Bengal

	-(3)	2	30.80/m ²	6406.00
28.	Applying exterior grade acrylic primer of approved quality and brand on plastered surface incl. Preparing the surface one coat.	208m²	30.80/111	0,000
	11.4	208m²	101.00/m ²	21008.00
29.	Protective and decorative Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approved quality as per manufactured specification and as per		6.	
	6.1 516	38m²	38.00/m ²	1444.00
30.	Priming one coat on plastered or tinber surface including smoothening surface by sand of papering etc.			
31.	Painting with best quality synthetic enamer paint or approve			
	etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface2 coats if necessary.(i) On timber wood	80m ²	81.00/m ² 72.00/m ²	6480.00 4320.00
	(ii) On steel	7	Rs.	4,41,887.00

Add G.S.T. 12 % (+)

Rs. 4,94,913.00
Add Labour welfare cess @ 1% (+) Rs. 4,949.00

Total Rs. 4,99,862.00

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture) West Bengal.